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P I LO I R E M E D IA I I 0 N Owerall Status for all top-level tasks, Critical Urgent and High gap resolution for all pillars/modules.
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Project Milestones with planned finish date and the current completion percentage for q@ﬁ‘ © & 3
resolution of prioritzed gaps by Pillar and for Campus Solutions: Pillar/Module.

Name % Finish TOP PRIORITY RISKS

Complete #99 - Resources for FY16/FY17 Year-End Close Affecting Remediation:
Remeadiation Plan 44 Fri 7/14/17 PROBABILITY: DEFINITE IMPACT: HIGH
| Risk: Possible & week delay in closure of Remediation for Finance.
Critical Gaps 56% Fri 7/14/17 Insufficient resources in Finance ERP Support to provide production suppart and significant

additional work for closing both FY16 & FY17. Resource constraints will impact Remediation Team,
|| risking remediation task timeline. Remediation Team resources have been diverted to assist FY16
5 Core 51% Fri 7/7/17 close on-site activities, general support assistance and participation in Common Process
Development workshops. Resource drain will worsen as the FY17 year-end close deadline nears.

HCM 49% Fri 7/14/17

C5: Student Financials 8% Wed 5/10/17
CS: Financial Aid 57% Wed 6/7/17 TOP PRIORITY ISSUES
| #411 - Hyperion Decision - Budget Requirements for Hyperion Remain Unmet:
FIN S54% Fri 6/16/17 A& decision is needed to either staff the Hyperion solution or opt for an alternate approachitosl to
Cross-Pillar HCM-EIN 105 Thu 6/15/17 meet these .req mremfem:_s. Impal:tslﬂud.get De'nrelupmilen:t & F"Ia.nnlng. )
#412 - Online Admissions Application (OAA) - Citizenship, Residency & Phone Number:
Urgent Gaps 18% Wed 7/12/17 -Blank citizenship status, Running Start programs want residency questions, Spokane wants phone
| number to be required, TCC has objections about this request.
HCM 14% Tue 6/13/17 | | #413 - Payroll Deduction Liability Account Changes Needed:
% Core 50% Tue 6/27/17 Meed global college workgroup to establish new Payroll Deduction Liahility Accounts.
| #414 - Continued lack of FWL ERP Support Resource Impacting Remediation:
FIN 9% Wed 7/12/17 ERP Support has not hired a resource to support Faculty Workload. Project resource providing all
High Gaps 18% Thu 7/6/17 suppc_:rt for FWL impacting Remedlat.lun. Most notably: FWL Flﬂ_utlng fnr_ Contract Apprmal_l'ﬂ ulti-
|| Meeting Pattern Fix for FWL Calculation Control Rell-Forward Fix These issues are on the critical
HCM 0% Wed 6/28/17 path for closure of Remediation.
C5: Core 36% Mon 7/3/17
C5: Student Financials 23% Thu 7/6/17 TICKETS TO DATE: Total Closed [ALL]: 537 Total [REM]: 337 Open [REM]: 290 Closed [REM]: 47
. L Critical Total : 50 Closed: 13  Open: 37 Pending Governance: 1
CS: Financial Aid 78% Mon 5/8/17 | | Urgent Total - 71 Closed: 12 Open: 47 Pending Governance: 0
EIN 05 Tue 6/27/17 High Total : 217 Closed: 22 Open: 195 Pending Governance: &

Total Low\Medium Priority Tickets Deferred to Wave Deployments: 1,217
* Project Dashboard %Complete revised for Additional AR Task Detail. Medium Totsl-110 Closed:22  Open: 97  Pending Governance: 3

** Ticket Metrics revised for accuracy. Lowv Total : 2040 Closed: 478 Open: 1563 Pending Governance: 440




PiLLaR Name START FinisH % COMPLETE
I PiLLar NAME START FiNISH % COMPLETE
CS:FA SNG HouseHoLD Size Fix (E-008) Momn 12/19/16 Fri 2/10/17 100%
' HCM ARREARS AND SUSPENDED DEDUCTIONS THU 4/20/17 Mon 5/15/17 9%
CS:FA SNG ARcHIVE Page (E-008) Mon 4/10/17 WeD 6/7/17 12%
HCM SEPARATED EMPLOYEES (PAYABLE TIME) TUE 4/25/17 Mon 5/22/17 0%
FSCM Finance IPEDS RerorTING (R-088a TO R-088F) Tue 11/15/16 Mon 5/22/17 56%
I HCM CHECK REVERSAL VENDOR PAYMENTS FrI 4/7/17 Frid/14/17 100%
FSCM AFRS RerORTING {1-013) Fr11/20/17 WeD 6/7/17 31%
t HCM EMPLOYEES WITH DISABILITIES WED 3/22/17 Mon 4/17/17 100%
FSCM STATE AupiTors OFFICE REFORTING (1-083) Tue 12/13/16 THu 5/11/17 86%
HCM EMPLOYEES OM WORK VISAS FrI 3/24/17 Mon 3/27/17 100%
HCM BALLOON PaymEenT (SE-223) Tue 11/15/16 Tue 5/2/17 100%
I HCM TRACKING DEGREE INFO FOR EMPLOYEES WED 3/15/17 TUE 5/9/17 81%
HCM Benerim ENTITLEMENT (PTF Ben Euig E-031) Tue 11/15/16 THu 5/18/17 83%
I HCM HCA INTERFACE WEeD 3/29/17 Mon 4/3/17 100%
HCM HourLy RaTe oF Pay\LWO\OT CaLc (SE-213) Mon 3/27/17 THu 6/15/17 35%
HCM METLIFE INTERFACE THU 3/30/17 Mon 4/3/17 100%
HCM Joe EnD DaTe/PavroLL STaTus (SE-224) THu 3/23/17 THu 5/11/17 50%
I HCM DRS Hours ReporTING (FTF) Fri 3/31/17 Tue 4/4/17 100%
HCM DEPARTMENT TERM Sunmary\EARN CopE Fix (E-022) Wep 1/18/17 WeD 3/15/17 100%
I HCM ADDITIONAL BENEFIT TRAINING MATERIALS WED 3/29/17 TuE 4/11/17 100%
HCM SiMPUIFY Process (RouTing\ConTracT REDo) (E-027) THu 4/6/17 Fri 7/14/17 0% L
I || FSCM Track & ManTain BUDGETS WEeD 5/31/17 Tue 6/13/17 0%
HCM MuLT-MEeTING PaTTERN DEFECT (E-023) Tue 3/21/17 WeD 5/24/17 0% L
FSCM GLE AnaLysis Tyre CEMLI For PavroLL (SE-777) THU 5/4/17 FrI 6/9/17 0% FSCM BUDGET INQUIRY & REPORTING Mon 6/12/17 Mon 6/19/17 0%
I 1 PiLLaR NAME START FiMisH % COMPLETE
CON FIGURATION STATUS DASHBOARD CS NATIONAL STUDENT CLEARINGHOUSE THU 2/23/17 THU 5/4/17 99%
AN Ry I IR EDETILIEE CS FaciuTy ConFUCT NOTIFICATION WED 3/8/17 Fr1 5/19/17 36%
| Cs:sF COLLECTIONS CONFIGURATION Mon 2/13/17 Thu 7/6/17 12% CS:FA  STUDENT DOCUMENT UPLOAD/DOWNLOAD  TUE 3/21/17 Mon 5/8/17 78%
CS:5F BASIC SKILLS CONFIGURATION Wep 3/22/17 THu 6/1/17 34%
- CS:SF SwaP FUNCTION Tue 11/15/16 FrI5/5/17 8%
HCM CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION CONFIGURATION (IF APPLICABLE) THU 5/11/17 FrI 6/23/17 0%
FSCM COST SHARING PROJECT/GRANTS Momn 5/22/17 Tue 6/27/17 0% F5CM AR BiLLinG WeD 5/24/17 WeD 6/14/17 0%
PLAR  NAME e - % COMPLETE PiLLar NAME START FINISH % COMPLETE
HCM W2 CONFIGURATION Wen 3/15/17 Wep 5/10/17 63% c5 RECRUITING & ADMISSIONS THU 4/20/17 WED 6/14/17 22%
HCM SHIFT DIFFERETIAL RULES CONFIGURATION Tue 3/21/17 Tue 5/9/17 6% cs CHECKLISTS & COMMENTS Tue 5/2/17 WED 6/14/17 42%
CS:FA CoLLecE Bounp ScHoLarsHIP EQUATION ENGINE Tue 4/4/17 Tue 5/16/17 50% |
t Ccs CURRICULUM MANAGEMENT Fri 2/3/17 THU 5/25/17 33%
cs OAA APPLICATION COMPLETION |SSUES THU 4/20/17 Fra 7/7/17 21% t
[ STUDENT RECORDS Mon 3/27/17 THU 6/8/17 28%



